ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ 0608 DCR2300000042

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

necessary revisions to my proposal,	plans and/or specification, etc.
Addendum Numbers Received:	
(Check the box next to each addend)	ım received)
M Addendum No. 1	[] Addendum No. 6
[] Addendum No. 2	[] Addendum No. 7
[] Addendum No. 3	[] Addendum No. 8
[] Addendum No. 4	[] Addendum No. 9
[] Addendum No. 5	[] Addendum No. 10
further understand that any verbal discussion held between Vendor's reinformation issued in writing and ad-	the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I representation made or assumed to be made during any oral epresentatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the ded to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.
JC Construction LLC	
Company	
Authorized Signature	enter
•	
06/09/2023	
Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ARFQ 0608 DCR2300000042 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION UNDERGROUND SEWER PIPE PROJECT SALEM CORRECTIONAL CENTER AND JAIL

(\$	\$144,104.00 (Total bid amount to be written in words and numbers.)	
TOTAL BID AMO	OUNT: One hundred forty four thousand one hundred and four dollars & 00 cents	D/100
all work in a workm	d, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete nanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.	
WV Contractor's L	icense Number: WV013234	
Email: jc1constr@a	aol.com	
Fax Number: n/a		
Phone Number: (3)	04) 457-2097	
Vendor's Address:	2327 Bills Creek Rd. Belington, WV 26250	
Vendor's Company	Name: JC Construction LLC	
	EXHIBIT E – PRICING PAGE	

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

AUTHORIZED BY THE

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

PCTOR LICENSING NUMBER:

WEST VIRGINIA

WV013234

CLASSIFICATION: GENERAL BUILDING

> JC CONSTRUCTION LLC DBA JC CONSTRUCTION LLC 2327 BILLS CREEK ROAD BELINGTON, WV 26250

DATE ISSUED

JANUARY 15, 2023

Jypry S. Carpenter &

EXPIRATION DATE

JANUARY 15, 2024

Authorized Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board



A copy of this license must be readily available for inspection by the Board on every job site where contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferable. This license is being issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

— THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY —

DATE ISSUED (MM/DD/YY) 5/10/23

Home Office • 100 Erie Insurance Place • Erie, Pennsylvania 165 30 • 814 870 2000

			www erieinsurance com					
NAME	AND ADDRESS OF AGENCY	40 SKIN	R INSURANCE AGEN NER LN , WV 26241	NCY LLC	AGENT'S NO. EE1159	COMPANYILES Co.: C ERIE INSURANCE Co.: D ERIE INSURANCE Co.: E ERIE INSURANCE ERIE INSURANCE Co.: F ERIE INSURANCE Co.: G FLAGSHIP CITY II	SURANCE COMP	ANY
NAME	E AND ADDRESS OF NAMED	INCHIDED	-			This certificate is issued for	r information purpo	ses only and confers
IVAIVI	E AND ADDRESS OF NAMED	NOUNEU				no rights on the certificat negatively amend, extend, o	te holder. It does or otherwise alter t	not affirmatively or the terms, exclusions
	JC CONSTR	UCTION-	LLC			and conditions of insurance	e coverage contair	ned in the policy(ies)
	2715 BILLS	CREEK R	(D			indicated below. The terms a the insurance coverage as	and conditions of the	he policy(ies) govern
	BELINGTO	N, WV 26	250			shown may have been reduinsurance does not const insurance does not const insurer(s), authorized re	iced by claims pai itute a contract b	d. This certificate of etween the issuing
This I	is to certify that policies, as	indicated hi	y the Policy Number below, ar	a in force for the No	mod Inquired at th	certificate holder.	holas lasued	
UN AS	TYPE OF INSURANCE		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION	e ume mai me ceruncale is	Control Control Control	
D	GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE S	1,000,000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL	LIABILITY	Q61 0221213	9/11/22	9/11/23	FIRE DAMAGE (Any One Fire) \$	1,000,000	
1	CLAIMS MADE (2	OCCUR		E		MED EXP (Any One Person) S	5,000	
						PERSONAL & ADV. INJURY S	1,000,000	
		1				GENERAL AGGREGATE S	2,000,000	
ī	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APP	LIES PER:			i i	PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG S	2.000,000	
\sqcup	X POLICY PROJECT	LOC						
C	AUTOMOBILE LIABII		Q07 5840011	7/8/22	7/8/23	BODILY INJURY		
	"ANY AUTO" (OWNED, H	IED)	Q07 3640011	770,22	170723	(EACH PERSON) S BODILY INJURY	1,000,000	
	OWNED					(EACH ACCIDENT) \$	1,000,000	
	HIRED			1		PROPERTY DAMAGE \$	1,000,000	
	NON-OWNED	t			5	BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE COMBINED \$		
	GARAGE	l.				COMBINED \$		
C	EXCESS LIABILITY	1	O25 6070064	1/10/23	1/10/24	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000	
	X OCCURRENCE		Q23 0070004	1/10/25	1710/24	AGGREGATE \$	1,000,000	
						s		
	RETENTION S					\$		
1							STATUTORY	
C	WORKERS COMPENSATI	ON &	Q86 6900307	3/19/23	3/19/24	ACCIDENT \$	1,000,000 E	ACH ACCIDENT
	EMPLOTENS LIABILITY					BODILY DISEASE \$	1,000,000 PG	
	1					BY DISEASE \$	1,000,000 E	
\vdash	OTHER				i	J. J	1,000,000 B	TOTAL ENTRE
				5/10/23	5/10/24			
		ì						
		1		1	t			
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS	LOCATIONS/	VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDE	D BY ENDORSEMEN	IT/SPECIAL PROVI	SIONS		
CAN	CELLATION: SHOULD	ANY OF TH	HE ABOVE DESCRIBED PO	LICIES BE CANCI	ELLED BEFORE	THE EXPIRATION DATE	THEREOF, NOTIC	E WILL BE DELIV-
	ERED IN	ACCORDA	NCE WITH THE POLICY PF	ROVISIONS.				
IMP	ORTANT: If the ce	rtificate ho	older is an ADDITIONAL II	NSURED, the poli	icy(ies) must be	e endorsed. If SUBROGA	ATION IS WAIVE	D, subject to the
	terms ar	nd conditio	ons of the policy, certain	policies may req	uire an endors	ement. A statement on	this certificate	does not confer
			cate holder in lieu of suc					
MAI	ME AND ADDRESS OF							
NAI	ME WAN WANKESS OF	UER HITIU	ALE HULDEN			AUTHODIZED DEDDECENTARIO	_	
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		
						1 / C/1	In	
						1 - 00		
FIGE	230 8/11							

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §15A-3-14, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: JC Cor	nstruction LLC		
Authorized Signature:	Gorey Carpenter	Date:	_
State of West Virginia			
County of Barbour	, to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and s	worn to before me this 30^{+4} day of	May , 2023.	
My Commission expires _	2/22 ,2	2025.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	OFFICIAL SEAL	RYPUBLIC / the Jums	_
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Carla S. Skidmore 1053 Indian Fork Rd. Philippi, WV 26416 My Commission Expires February 22,	Turchasing Amuavit (Nevised 03/03/20)19)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Barbour, TO-WIT: I, Jorey Carpenter _____, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: I am an employee of _____JC Construction LLC 1. (Company Name) I do hereby attest that ____JC Construction LLC 2. (Company Name) maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Printed Name: Jorey Carpenter Signature: Project Manager Company Name: _JC Construction LLC Date: _06/09/2023 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30^{th} day of \underline{May} By Commission expires _ (Seal) (Notary Public) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC

Rev. July 7, 2017

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Carla S. Skidmore

1053 Indian Fork Rd. Philippi, WV 23416 My Commission Expires February 22, 2025

ARFQ 0608 DCR2300000042 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION UNDERGROUND SEWER PIPE PROJECT SALEM CORRECTIONAL CENTER AND JAIL

3) Contractor must submit three (3) electronic in PDF format on USB drives.

1.11 MISCELLANEOUS:

A. Contract manager

During its performance of this contract, contractor must designate and maintain
a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing contractor's
responsibilities under this contract. The contract manager must be available
during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues
related to this contract. Contractor should list its contract manager and his or
her contact information below:

Contract Manager: _______ Jorey Carpenter

Telephone Number: _____ (304) 614-4373

Fax Number: _______ n/a

Email Address: ______ jclconstr@aol.com

END OF SPECIFICATIONS

	Agency REQ.P.O#
BID E	BOND
of 2327 Bills Creek Road, Belington W Casualty Company of Erie Pa, ac	dersigned, _JC_Construction Company LLC IV 26250 _, as Principal, and _Erie Insurance Property & corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State(\$_144,104.00) for the payment of which, ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached her	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for sewer FINE (new 8 Inch PVC), 1 precast 6 ft
concrete manhole, & installing new 8 inch- Salem Correstional Facility in Salem WV.	PVC sewer line into existing manhole at
NOW THEREFORE,	
attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance re the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblig	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal equired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in a liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within whic waive notice of any such extension.	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal a	and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual, this 6	th_day of JUNE, 20_23
Principal Seal	By (Must be President, Vice President, or Duly Authorized Agent)
	Owner (Title)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Company
(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 2nd day of September, 2016, and said Resolutions have not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him or her.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Limited Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of FRIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 2nd day of September, 2016, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Timothy G. NeCastro, as Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of Brian W. Bolash, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her notarial seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of October, 2016.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 388.

On this 18th day of October, 2016, before me personally came 1 mothy G. Net astro, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, Brian W. Bolash, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 6th day of Jne 20 23



